Sunlord                         Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                     Page 1 of  11
Preliminary
[ New Released,  Revised]                      SPEC No.:WPN04170000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number WPN201610UF Series
Customer Part Number

Rev. Effective Date Changed Contents Change Reasons Approved By
01 / New release / Qintian Hou
Sunlord                         Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                     Page 3 of  11
1 Scope
This specification applies to the WPN201610UF Series of wire wound SMD power inductor.
2 Product Description and Identification (Part Number)
1） Description:
WPN201610UF Series of Wire wound SMD power inductor.
2） Product Identification (Part Number)
WPN      201610    UF              T
①         ②     ③     ④      ⑤      ⑥      ⑦
3 Shape and Dimensions
Dimensions and recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering, please see Fig.3-1 , Fig.3-2 and Table 3-1.
Fig.3-1
Series A B  C  D E F a  b  c
WPN201610UF 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0 Max. 1.6±0.2 0.60±0.2 0.80±0.2 0.70Typ. 0.70Typ. 1.70Typ.
4 Electrical Characteristics
     Please refer to Item 6.
1)  Operating and storage temperature range (individual chip without packing): -40  ~ +12℃ 5℃（Including Self-heating）
2)  Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -10 ~+40  and RH 70% (Max.)℃ ℃

DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
Customer
P/N
Part Number
1MHz,1V
Min.
Self-resonant
frequency Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
 Units μH MHz Ω Ω A A A A Marking
 Symbol L SRF DCR Isat Irms -
 WPN201610UFR47MT 0.47±20% 110 0.025 0.022 5.50 6.00 4.80 5.50
 WPN201610UF1R0MT 1.00±20% 63 0.047 0.040 4.00 4.50 3.65 4.20
 WPN201610UF1R5MT 1.50±20% 34 0.083 0.073 3.00 3.40 2.75 3.15
 WPN201610UF2R2MT 2.20±20% 28 0.100 0.093 2.70 3.00 2.45 2.80
Note:※1 : Rated current: Isat (max.)or Irms(max.), whichever is smaller;
※2 : Saturation Current: Max.Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
         Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
※3 : Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT) from 20°C ambient.